
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date on or before which
notices of claim to be

given

OJ
ON

FULLWOOD, Marion
Major.

RUSSELL, John Edward

QUINTON, Mark George
Alexander (otherwise
George).

MARSDEN, Edith Mary
Hindhaugh.

BROOKS, Charles Guy
Algernon.

STONE, Charles Albert...

PHILPOTT, Frank
Hezekiah.

SMURTHWAITE, Alice
May.

LACY, Florence Marjorie

PARR, Edith Mary

POYSER, Edward Stanley

10, Sarsfield Road, Balham, London, S.W.12, and
23, Beechwood Avenue, Coventry. 28th February,
1953.

Pond Farm, Hannington Wick, Highworth, Wilts,
Retired Farmer. 3rd June, 1952.

" Fairhaven," Cadnam, Hants, Wholesale Egg
Merchant. 17th June, 1953.

112, Park Avenue, Whitley Bay, Northumberland,
Widow. 28th August, 1953.

East London, Cape Province, South Africa, Retired
Bank Manager. 7th February, 1953.

35, Claude Avenue, Bath. 5th September, 1953 ...

140, Wincheap Street, Canterbury, Kent, Haulage
Contractor. 28th June, 1952.

"Grailton," Allenby Road, Biggin Hill, Kent,
Married Woman. 14th January, 1953.

16, Kingscourt Road, Wandsworth, London, Married
Woman. 13th June, 1953.

54, Wellesley Road, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk,
Widow; 17th June, 1953.

7, Chestnut Grove, Nottingham, Company Director.
25th March, 1953.

Midland Bank Executor & Trustee Co. Ltd., 33, Bennetts Hill, Birmingham 2

Gertrude Belinda Russell, Lower Burytown Farm, Blunsdon, near Swindon, Wilts,
or Pooley Booth & Anderson, 34, Regent Circus, Swindon, Wilts, Solicitors.

Page, Gulliford & Gregory, 9-10, Portland Street, Southampton, Solicitors. (Raymond
Sydney Dainton and Walter Luther Snook.)

Reed, Ryder & Meikle, 19, Northumberland Square, North Shields, Solicitors, or
Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, Collingwood Street, Newcastle-upon-Tyne.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Swansea

Moger Campbell & Co., 24, Queen Square, Bath, Solicitors

Fielding & Pembrook, Burgate, Canterbury, Solicitors, or Frederick Ernest Shoebridge,
28, Harcourt Drive, Canterbury, Kent.

R. H. E. Heath, 115, Stafford Road, Wallington, Surrey, Solicitor. (Frank William
Fleming Smurthwaite and Herbert Richard Alfred Reed.)

Marcan & Dean, 20, Victoria Street, Westminster, London, S.W.I, Solicitors. (The
Public Trustee.)

Hatch and Hatch, 4, Theatre Street, Norwich, Norfolk, Solicitors. (Leonard Percival
Baldry and Frederick William Parr.)

Eric S. Poyser, 14, Milton Street, Nottingham. (Nellie Ethel Poyser (Mrs.), Eric
Stanley Poyser and Ethel Joyce Hunt (Mrs.).)

18th November, 1953
(324)

19th November, 1953
(328)

19th November, 1953
(329)

30th November,

28th November,

20th December,

25th November,

25th 'November,

19th November,

30th November,

30th November,

1953
(330)

1953
(335)

1953
(336)

1953
(33.7)

1953
(342)

1953
(343)

1953
(345)

1953
(346)

I
P.

vo


