Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date on or before which notices of claim to be given
Fullwood, Marion Major.	10, Sarsfield Road, Balham, London, S.W.12, and 23, Beechwood Avenue, Coventry. 28th February, 1953.	Midland Bank Executor & Trustee Co. Ltd., 33, Bennetts Hill, Birmingham 2	18th November, 1953 (324)
Russell, John Edward Jasper.	Pond Farm, Hannington Wick, Highworth, Wilts, Retired Farmer. 3rd June, 1952.	Gertrude Belinda Russell, Lower Burytown Farm, Blunsdon, near Swindon, Wilts, or Pooley Booth & Anderson, 34, Regent Circus, Swindon, Wilts, Solicitors.	19th November, 1953 (328)
Quinton, Mark George Alexander (otherwise George).	"Fairhaven," Cadnam, Hants, Wholesale Egg Merchant. 17th June, 1953.	Page, Gulliford & Gregory, 9-10, Portland Street, Southampton, Solicitors. (Raymond Sydney Dainton and Walter Luther Snook.)	19th November, 1953 (329)
Marsden, Edith Mary Hindhaugh.	112, Park Avenue, Whitley Bay, Northumberland, Widow. 28th August, 1953.	Reed, Ryder & Meikle, 19, Northumberland Square, North Shields, Solicitors, or Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, Collingwood Street, Newcastle-upon-Tyne.	30th November, 1953 (330)
Brooks, Charles Guy Algernon.	East London, Cape Province, South Africa, Retired Bank Manager. 7th February, 1953.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Swansea	28th November, 1953 (335)
Stone, Charles Albert	35, Claude Avenue, Bath. 5th September, 1953	Moger Campbell & Co., 24, Queen Square, Bath, Solicitors	20th December, 1953 (336)
Рнігротт, Frank Hezekiah.	 Wincheap Street, Canterbury, Kent, Haulage Contractor. 28th June, 1952. 	Fielding & Pembrook, Burgate, Canterbury, Solicitors, or Frederick Ernest Shoebridge, 28, Harcourt Drive, Canterbury, Kent.	25th November, 1953 (337)
Smurthwaite, Alice May.	"Grailton," Allenby Road, Biggin Hill, Kent, Married Woman. 14th January, 1953.	R. H. E. Heath, 115, Stafford Road, Wallington, Surrey, Solicitor. (Frank William Fleming Smurthwaite and Herbert Richard Alfred Reed.)	25th November, 1953 (342)
Lacy, Florence Marjorie	 Kingscourt Road, Wandsworth, London, Married Woman. 13th June, 1953. 	Marcan & Dean, 20, Victoria Street, Westminster, London, S.W.1, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	19th November, 1953 (343)
Parr, Edith Mary	 Wellesley Road, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk, Widow: 17th June, 1953. 	Hatch and Hatch, 4, Theatre Street, Norwich, Norfolk, Solicitors. (Leonard Percival Baldry and Frederick William Parr.)	30th November, 1953 (345)
Poyser, Edward Stanley	7, Chestnut Grove, Nottingham, Company Director. 25th March, 1953.	Eric S. Poyser, 14, Milton Street, Nottingham. (Nellie Ethel Poyser (Mrs.), Eric Stanley Poyser and Ethel Joyce Hunt (Mrs.).)	30th November, 1953 (346)